GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1810
ANSWERED ON - 11/12/2024

Budget sanctioned under Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan in Himachal Pradesh

1810 # Ms. Indu Bala Goswami:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of budget sanctioned to the State of Himachal Pradesh under the Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan for the financial year 2023-24;

(b) the amount of fund allocated to the State Government so far out of the said sanctioned amount; and

(c) whether the amount released under Central financial assistance in the year 2023-24

has fully been spent by the State Government?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SHRI JAYANT CHAUDHARY)

(@) & (b): A Central assistance of Rs.672.18 crore was allocated to the State of Himachal Pradesh under the Samagra Shiksha for the financial year 2023-24 and against the Central allocation an amount of Rs.485.96 crore was released as Central Share of to the State in 2023-24.

(c): State Government of Himachal Pradesh has spent an amount of Rs.661.10 crore, from total fund comprising of both Central and State share under Samagra Shiksha in the financial year 2023-24.

